



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMP No. 234 of 2026

Victim

....

Petitioner

Mr. Amitav Tripathy, Advocate
on behalf of Mr. Kabiraj Pradhan, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Others

....

Opp. Parties

Mr. Amitabh Pradhan,
Additional Standing Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

24.03.2026

(Through hybrid Mode)

Order No.

04. 1. After hearing Mr. Amitabh Pradhan, learned Additional Standing Counsel, this Court feels that an affidavit should be filed by the Opposite Party No.5-IIC, Bharatpur Police Station, District-Khurdato answering the averments/ allegations in the CRLMP.
2. List this matter on 09.04.2026.
3. Affidavit, if any, shall be filed by 07.04.2026 after serving copy on the learned counsel for the Petitioner.

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

puspa